
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

30 

99 

23 

86 

73 

88 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

Class 

FA 

FS 

P2 

F5 

F5 

FV 

Name 

James P. Wright 

Ken De Nault 

Steve Myers 

Timothy Friest 

David Vincent 

Andrew Wolff 

Hometown 

Glencoe MO 

Cedar Falls IA 

Ames IA 

Leavenworth KS 

Leavenworth KS 

Readlyn IA 

Region 

STL 

DMV 

DMV 

KCR 

KCR 

DMV 

Member_ID 

56962 

212023 

288022 

391518 

377683 

413804 

Make-Model 

Swift DB-4 

Formula Mazda 

Elan NP01 

KBS mk VII 

KBS Mk VII 

Citation FV 

Laps 

25 

25 

24 

24 

23 

21 

Best Tm 

47.320 

49.779 

50.639 

52.282 

52.731 

57.119 

Sponsor 

Skunk River Restorations 

Tycoon Maker Tech Serv 

Tycoon Maker Inc/Elisibeth Vincent 

Wolff's Service 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (50.639) for P2 by Steve Myers. 

New Track Record (52.282) for F5 by Timothy Friest. 

New Track Record (57.119) for FV by Andrew Wolff. 

Provisional results posted at 1:45pm; Official Results posted at 2:25pm 

Printed: 5/20/2018 10:00:50 AM 

Chief of T&S: Joyce Hart & Candace Gerber 

Race Director: Dan Miklovic 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

50.148 

Avg. Speed 

95.351 

Best Lap Tm 

47.320 

Best Speed 

98.901 

Best Lap by 

30 - James P. Wright 

DMVR - Iowa Majors - Sanct #18-M-5297-S 

3: F5 FA FB FC FE FE2 FF FM FS FV P1 P2 

Group 3 Official Saturday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:20:45 

Iowa Speedway 1.300 miles 

5/19/2018 13:15 

Iowa Majors & MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series
DMVR - Iowa Speedway, Newton, IA

May 19-20, 2018



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

73 

86 

88 

23 

30 

99 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

F5 

F5 

FV 

P2 

FA 

FS 

Name 

David Vincent 

Timothy Friest 

Andrew Wolff 

Steve Myers 

James P. Wright 

Ken De Nault 

Hometown 

Leavenworth KS 

Leavenworth KS 

Readlyn IA 

Ames IA 

Glencoe MO 

Cedar Falls IA 

Region 

KCR 

KCR 

DMV 

DMV 

STL 

DMV 

Member_ID 

377683 

391518 

413804 

288022 

56962 

212023 

Make-Model 

KBS Mk VII 

KBS mk VII 

Citation FV 

Elan NP01 

Swift DB-4 

Formula Mazda 

Laps 

35 

35 

32 

19 

Best Tm 

51.613 

51.514 

57.456 

49.942 

Sponsor 

Tycoon Maker Inc/Elisibeth Vincent 

Tycoon Maker Tech Serv 

Wolff's Service 

Skunk River Restorations 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (49.942) for P2 by Steve Myers. 

New Track Record (51.514) for F5 by Timothy Friest. 

Provisional Results posted at 12:55pm 

Official Results posted at 1:25pm 

Printed: 5/20/2018 1:27:27 PM 

Chief of T&S: Joyce Hart & Candace Gerber 

Race Director: Dan Miklovic 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

38.896 

Avg. Speed 

89.105 

Best Lap Tm 

49.942 

Best Speed 

93.709 

Best Lap by 

23 - Steve Myers 

DMVR - Iowa Majors - Sanct #18-M-5297-S 

3: F5 FA FB FC FE FE2 FF FM FS FV P1 P2 

Group 3 Official Sunday Race 

Race (35:00 or 35 Laps) started at 12:23:08 

Iowa Speedway 1.300 miles 

5/20/2018 12:15 

Iowa Majors & MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series
DMVR - Iowa Speedway, Newton, IA

May 19-20, 2018



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

98 

82 

7 

63 

95 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

Class 

SRF3 

ITE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Craig Wheatley 

John Waldbaum 

Justin Lautz 

Tyler Ladd 

Paul Gilbert 

Hometown 

White Bear Lk MN 

Omaha NE 

Saint Louis MO 

Clearwater KS 

Davenport IA 

Region 

LOL 

NEB 

STL 

WICH 

GtRv 

Member_ID 

497626 

296016 

465371 

512613 

72708 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Porsche 944 Turbo 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

21 

4 

Best Tm 

54.821 

55.918 

56.142 

58.718 

58.029 

Sponsor 

Lindell Motorsports 

My Right Hip Pocket 

Shay Roofing Inc. 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (54.821) for SRF3 by Craig Wheatley. 

Provisional Results posted at 2:45pm 

Official Results posted at 3:20pm 

Printed: 5/20/2018 10:09:44 AM 

Chief of T&S: Joyce Hart & Candace Gerber 

Race Director: Dan Miklovic 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

38.491 

Avg. Speed 

84.095 

Best Lap Tm 

54.821 

Best Speed 

85.369 

Best Lap by 

98 - Craig Wheatley 

DMVR - Iowa Majors - Sanct #18-M-5297-S 

4: SM ITA ITB ITC ITE ITR ITS IT7 SRF SRF3 

Group 4 Official Saturday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:21:38 

Iowa Speedway 1.300 miles 

5/19/2018 14:15 

Iowa Majors & MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series
DMVR - Iowa Speedway, Newton, IA

May 19-20, 2018



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

98 

7 

31 

63 

5 

82 

95 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SM 

SRF3 

SM 

ITB 

ITE 

SM 

Name 

Craig Wheatley 

Justin Lautz 

David Schaal 

Tyler Ladd 

Harlan Donaldson 

John Waldbaum 

Paul Gilbert 

Hometown 

White Bear Lk MN 

Saint Louis MO 

St Paul MN 

Clearwater KS 

Des Moines IA 

Omaha NE 

Davenport IA 

Region 

LOL 

STL 

LOL 

WICH 

DMV 

NEB 

GtRv 

Member_ID 

497626 

465371 

346504 

512613 

115461_1 

296016 

72708 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Mazda Miata 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Mazda Miata 

VW GTI 

Porsche 944 Turbo 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 

35 

35 

35 

34 

32 

Best Tm 

54.535 

54.724 

54.551 

57.664 

1:00.895 

Sponsor 

Lindell Motorsports 

Shay Roofing Inc. 

My Right Hip Pocket 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (54.724) for SM by Justin Lautz. 

New Track Record (54.535) for SRF3 by Craig Wheatley. 

Provisional Results posted at 2:30pm 

Official Results posted at 3:05pm 

Printed: 5/20/2018 3:04:54 PM 

Chief of T&S: Joyce Hart & Candace Gerber 

Race Director: Dan Miklovic 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

4.361 

Avg. Speed 

83.321 

Best Lap Tm 

54.535 

Best Speed 

85.816 

Best Lap by 

98 - Craig Wheatley 

DMVR - Iowa Majors - Sanct #18-M-5297-S 

4: SM ITA ITB ITC ITE ITR ITS IT7 SRF SRF3 

Group 4 Official Sunday Race 

Race (35:00 or 35 Laps) started at 13:51:34 

Iowa Speedway 1.300 miles 

5/20/2018 13:45 

Iowa Majors & MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series
DMVR - Iowa Speedway, Newton, IA

May 19-20, 2018



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

50 

05 

20 

27 

7 

117 

22 

86 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

DNS 

Class 

GT2 

T1 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

GT1 

AS 

Name 

Mike McGinley 

Natha Waldbaum 

Jim Wheeler 

Kim McDonald 

Tim White 

Andy Schniedermeyer 

Stephen Wiles 

Prestin Read 

Hometown 

Overland Park KS 

Omaha NE 

Lenexa KS 

Grand Island NE 

Omaha NE 

Florissant MO 

Kansas City MO 

Omaha NE 

Region 

KCR 

NEB 

KCR 

NEB 

NEB 

STL 

KCR 

NEB 

Member_ID 

297151 

296015 

49171 

388380 

193088 

481515 

388289 

330381 

Make-Model 

Chevy Corvette 

Chevy Corvette Z06 

Pontiac TransAM 

Chevy Camaro 

Ford Mustang Cobra 

Chevy Camaro 

Chevy Corvette 

Chevy Camaro 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

18 

Best Tm 

51.940 

53.775 

54.099 

54.001 

54.301 

55.605 

54.268 

Sponsor 

McGinley Motorsports 

Hutter Performance/Hoosier/VETTESPORT/Essex Racing/Hawk/RaceKeeper/Penske 

Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware 

Kim's auto Repair service 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (53.775) for T1 by Natha Waldbaum. 

Provisional Results posted at 2:15pm 

Official Results posted at 2:45pm 

Printed: 5/20/2018 10:23:08 AM 

Chief of T&S: Joyce Hart & Candace Gerber 

Race Director: Dan Miklovic 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

32.487 

Avg. Speed 

83.774 

Best Lap Tm 

51.940 

Best Speed 

90.104 

Best Lap by 

50 - Mike McGinley 

DMVR - Iowa Majors - Sanct #18-M-5297-S 

5: GT1 GT2 GT3 AS T1 STU 

Group 5 Official Saturday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:49:30 

Iowa Speedway 1.300 miles 

5/19/2018 13:45 

Iowa Majors & MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series
DMVR - Iowa Speedway, Newton, IA

May 19-20, 2018



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

20 

27 

50 

117 

05 

22 

86 

7 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

T1 

GT1 

AS 

AS 

Name 

Jim Wheeler 

Kim McDonald 

Mike McGinley 

Andy Schniedermeyer 

Natha Waldbaum 

Stephen Wiles 

Prestin Read 

Tim White 

Hometown 

Lenexa KS 

Grand Island NE 

Overland Park KS 

Florissant MO 

Omaha NE 

Kansas City MO 

Omaha NE 

Omaha NE 

Region 

KCR 

NEB 

KCR 

STL 

NEB 

KCR 

NEB 

NEB 

Member_ID 

49171 

388380 

297151 

481515 

296015 

388289 

330381 

193088 

Make-Model 

Pontiac TransAM 

Chevy Camaro 

Chevy Corvette 

Chevy Camaro 

Chevy Corvette Z06 

Chevy Corvette 

Chevy Camaro 

Ford Mustang Cobra 

Laps 

35 

35 

21 

15 

Best Tm 

53.362 

54.255 

51.096 

54.686 

Sponsor 

Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware 

Kim's auto Repair service 

McGinley Motorsports 

Hutter Performance/Hoosier/VETTESPORT/Essex Racing/Hawk/RaceKeeper/Penske 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results posted at 1:40pm 

Official Results posted at 2:20pm 

Printed: 5/20/2018 2:20:50 PM 

Chief of T&S: Joyce Hart & Candace Gerber 

Race Director: Dan Miklovic 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

31.751 

Avg. Speed 

85.286 

Best Lap Tm 

51.096 

Best Speed 

91.592 

Best Lap by 

50 - Mike McGinley 

DMVR - Iowa Majors - Sanct #18-M-5297-S 

5: GT1 GT2 GT3 AS T1 STU 

Group 5 Official Sunday Race 

Race (35:00 or 35 Laps) started at 13:03:52 

Iowa Speedway 1.300 miles 

5/20/2018 13:00 

Iowa Majors & MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series
DMVR - Iowa Speedway, Newton, IA

May 19-20, 2018



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

19 

137 

27 

41 

45 

55 

3 

42 

25 

93 

0 

15 

14 

05 

53 

59 

25 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

3 

1 

3 

1 

3 

3 

DNS 

Class 

EP 

FP 

STL 

STL 

GTL 

T4 

HP 

HP 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

T3 

FP 

T2 

HP 

STL 

EP 

Name 

Breton Williams 

Sam Henry 

Brian Laughlin 

Stephen Johnson 

Peter Zekert 

Joshua Holsworth 

Chris Albin 

Angus Crome 

Mark Weber 

Bill Meyer 

Edward Nicholson 

James Wood 

Dave Reiter 

Natha Waldbaum 

Ralf Lindow 

Jake Anton 

Mark Weber 

Hometown 

Clinton IA 

Republic MO 

Tulsa OK 

Leawood KS 

Maryland Heights MO 

Kansas City MO 

Maryland Heights MO 

Maryville IL 

St Louis MO 

Russellville MO 

Kansas City MO 

Lincoln NE 

Eagle Ne 

Omaha NE 

Bellevue NE 

Bellevue NE 

Saint Louis MO 

Region 

MISS 

OZMT 

NEOK 

KCR 

STL 

KCR 

SILR 

STL 

STL 

STL 

KCR 

NEB 

NEB 

NEB 

NEB 

NEB 

STL 

Member_ID 

386027 

279229 

376539 

272532 

1000 

424571 

180831_1 

465628 

19811 

62617 

464435 

312995 

187638_1 

296015 

416957 

439527 

19811 

Make-Model 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 200SX 

Mazda Miata 

VW GTI/Golf 

VW Golf GTI 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 200SX 

Mazda RX8 

Mazda 626 

Chevy Corvette Z06 

VW Golf 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

19 

17 

16 

10 

Best Tm 

52.000 

53.059 

52.855 

53.986 

54.488 

56.366 

56.356 

57.976 

57.349 

1:00.063 

58.638 

1:00.863 

1:03.442 

54.008 

55.061 

52.669 

Sponsor 

Breton Williams Racing / First Wealth Financial Group/ G-Loc Brakes/ Hoosier 

SpringfieldDyno/SafeRacer/ 

Tulsa Radiology Associates/Mazda/Hoosier/Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Ray Yerglerâ€™s love child. Tom Kraftâ€™s erectile dysfunction clinic 

Wiseco Pistons 

Hoosier/247-parts.com/AMT engines 

(Checkered Passed/Over the L

Goodyear, Red Line, Hawk Brakes, JPM 

Geezer Racing 

Yardbird Racing KC 

"mazda 

Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Hutter Performance/Hoosier/VETTESPORT/Essex Racing/Hawk/RaceKeeper/Penske 

"Hoosier 

Terry's Auto and Truck Repair 

"Goodyear 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (54.488) for GTL by Peter Zekert;  (56.366) for T4 by Joshua Holsworth. 

New Track Record (1:02.360) for T3 by James Wood;  (53.343) for FP by Sam Henry. 

New Track Record (53.068) for STL by Jake Anton;  (55.061) for HP by Ralf Lindow. 

Provisional Results posted at 3:25pm. Official Results posted at 4:00pm. 

Printed: 5/20/2018 12:44:41 PM 

Chief of T&S: Joyce Hart & Candace Gerber 

Race Director: Dan Miklovic 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

17.262 

Avg. Speed 

87.400 

Best Lap Tm 

52.000 

Best Speed 

90.000 

Best Lap by 

19 - Breton Williams 

DMVR - Iowa Majors - Sanct #18-M-5297-S 

7: EP FP HP GTL T2 T3 T4 STL B-Spec 

Group 7 Official Saturday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:54:41 

Iowa Speedway 1.300 miles 

5/19/2018 14:45 

Iowa Majors & MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series
DMVR - Iowa Speedway, Newton, IA

May 19-20, 2018



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

19 

27 

137 

45 

53 

25 

3 

41 

42 

93 

55 

0 

15 

14 

59 

05 

25 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

3 

2 

1 

3 

1 

3 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

EP 

STL 

FP 

GTL 

HP 

FP 

HP 

STL 

HP 

GTL 

T4 

GTL 

T3 

FP 

STL 

T2 

EP 

Name 

Breton Williams 

Brian Laughlin 

Sam Henry 

Peter Zekert 

Ralf Lindow 

Mark Weber 

Chris Albin 

Stephen Johnson 

Angus Crome 

Bill Meyer 

Joshua Holsworth 

Edward Nicholson 

James Wood 

Dave Reiter 

Jake Anton 

Natha Waldbaum 

Mark Weber 

Hometown 

Clinton IA 

Tulsa OK 

Republic MO 

Maryland Heights MO 

Bellevue NE 

St Louis MO 

Maryland Heights MO 

Leawood KS 

Maryville IL 

Russellville MO 

Kansas City MO 

Kansas City MO 

Lincoln NE 

Eagle Ne 

Bellevue NE 

Omaha NE 

Saint Louis MO 

Region 

MISS 

NEOK 

OZMT 

STL 

NEB 

STL 

SILR 

KCR 

STL 

STL 

KCR 

KCR 

NEB 

NEB 

NEB 

NEB 

STL 

Member_ID 

386027 

376539 

279229 

1000 

416957 

19811 

180831_1 

272532 

465628 

62617 

424571 

464435 

312995 

187638_1 

439527 

296015 

19811 

Make-Model 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 200SX 

VW Golf 

Mazda Miata 

VW GTI/Golf 

Mazda Miata 

VW Golf GTI 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 200SX 

Mazda RX8 

Mazda 626 

Mazda Miata 

Chevy Corvette Z06 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 

35 

35 

35 

34 

34 

34 

33 

32 

32 

32 

32 

32 

31 

29 

Best Tm 

52.215 

52.603 

52.267 

53.894 

54.848 

54.869 

55.392 

52.744 

57.457 

57.971 

56.559 

57.303 

57.906 

1:03.116 

Sponsor 

Breton Williams Racing / First Wealth Financial Group/ G-Loc Brakes/ Hoosier 

Tulsa Radiology Associates/Mazda/Hoosier/Jesse Prather Motorsports 

SpringfieldDyno/SafeRacer/ 

Wiseco Pistons 

"Hoosier 

Goodyear, Red Line, Hawk Brakes, JPM 

Hoosier/247-parts.com/AMT engines 

Ray Yerglerâ€™s love child. Tom Kraftâ€™s erectile dysfunction clinic 

(Checkered Passed/Over the Lim

Geezer Racing 

Yardbird Racing KC 

"mazda 

Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Terry's Auto and Truck Repair 

Hutter Performance/Hoosier/VETTESPORT/Essex Racing/Hawk/RaceKeeper/Penske 

"Goodyear 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (57.906) for T3 by James Wood,  (53.894) for GTL by Peter Zekert. 

New Track Record (52.215) for EP by Breton Williams, (54.848) for HP by Ralf Lindow. 

New Track Record (52.603) for STL by Brian Laughlin, (52.267) for FP by Sam Henry. 

Provisional Results posted at 3:10pm. Official Results posted at 3:40pm 

Printed: 5/20/2018 3:44:21 PM 

Chief of T&S: Joyce Hart & Candace Gerber 

Race Director: Dan Miklovic 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

12.490 

Avg. Speed 

87.916 

Best Lap Tm 

52.215 

Best Speed 

89.629 

Best Lap by 

19 - Breton Williams 

DMVR - Iowa Majors - Sanct #18-M-5297-S 

7: EP FP HP GTL T2 T3 T4 STL B-Spec 

Group 7 Official Sunday Race 

Race (35:00 or 35 Laps) started at 14:36:32 

Iowa Speedway 1.300 miles 

5/20/2018 14:30 

Iowa Majors & MiDiv Time Trials Championship Series
DMVR - Iowa Speedway, Newton, IA

May 19-20, 2018
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